504300937 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4347618 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YONG JONG PARK	03/06/2017	
NANCY K. ROLLINS	03/06/2017	
ZHIYUE J. WANG	03/06/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST SEVENTH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15134211	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTSD.P2570US.CP1/11500346

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET DRAKE-STUDSTILL

SIGNATURE: /margaret drake-studstill/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=utsdp2570uscp1assignment#page1.tif source=utsdp2570uscp1assignment#page2.tif source=utsdp2570uscp1assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504300937 REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0201

source=utsdp2570uscp1assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yong Jong Park, Nancy K. Rollins, and Zhiyue J. Wang (each an "ASSIGNOR"), are named inventors of the patents/applications identified on Schedule A (collectively, "Patents"),

AND WHEREAS The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and all information and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute any and all documents in connection with the Patents and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Namer Yong Jong Park Date	The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System August August
STATE OF PANAS COUNTY OF DANAS	Name: (Date Title:
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of Nacch. 2017 personally appeared Yong Jong Park, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	
for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. SEALA	
Notaly or Consular Officer (Comm. Expires 1 136580458.1	

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0203

ή,	
Marie: Nancy K. Rollins Date	>
COUNTY OF Dallas	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of March., 2017 personally appeared Nancy K. Rollins, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Notary by Consular Officer Consular Officer Comm. Expli	SE NORMAN State of Texas 9s 03-17-2020 11387206
Name: Zhiyue J. Wang Date	
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Dallas	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of March., 2017 personally appeared Zhiyue J. Wang, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Notary for Consular Officer Notary Public Comm. Expir	SE NORMAN State of Texas as 03-17-2020 11387206

Schedule A

Title	Country	Number	Filing Date	Status
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR CANCELLATION OF INHOMOGENEOUS MAGNETIC FIELDS INDUCED BY NON-BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS WITHIN A PATIENT'S MOUTH DURING MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING	USA	15/134,211	April 20, 2016	Pending

36580458.1

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0205

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/31/2017